HH 833

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02)

RECOF

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J.S. Patent and Trademark Office

TR 102670485 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DUEMMEN GmbH & CO. KG 2. 2. 5	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: MARGA DUEMMEN
\	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ✔ Corporation-State	Street Address: DAMMWEG 20 GERMANY City: RHEINBERG State: Zip: 47495
Other	Individual(s) citizenship_GERMAN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 6/10/97	representative designation is atlached:   Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,128,079
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes V No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: KARL F. MILDE, JR.	
Internal Address: MILDE & HOFFBERG, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
10 BANK STREET STE 460	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 10 BANK STREET - STE. 460	
City: WHITE PLAINS State: NY Zip:10606	02-02-2004
DO NAT USE	THIS SPACE U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept D
9. Signature.  KARL F. MILDE, JR.	1 Mil 1/30/04
	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and document:

02/12/2004 HGETACHE 00000053 2128079

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002913 FRAME: 0329

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, DÜMMEN GmbH & CO. KG, a German corporation, having offices at Dammweg 18-20, 47495 Rheinberg, Germany, has filed the Application for Registration No. 75/032,973 to register the trademark "RED FOX THE GERMAN TRENDMARK" (with design) in the United States;

WHEREAS, Marga Dümmen, a German citizen, residing at Dammweg 20, 47495 Rheinberg, Germany, desires to acquire all rights to said mark and said trademark Application in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DÜMMEN GmbH & CO. KG does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Marga Dümmen the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark and said Application in the United States, and the good will of the business associated with the mark in the United States, including the right to sue for prior infringement of any rights in and to said mark in the United States. The undersigned warrants and represents that the Assignor is the owner of mark and said Application in the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1997.

DUMMEN EMMEN

DümiNamanbH&RA4S DÜMMEN

Daminos 118:20 HANA GING DIRECTOR

D-47495 Rheinberg

Telefon (+49) 0 28 43 / 92 99-0

Telefax -49) 0 28 43 / 31 71

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002913 FRAME: 0330

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The undersigned applicant hereby designates Karl F. Milde, Jr., whose postal address is Furgang & Milde, LLP, Centerock East, 2 Crosfield Avenue, Suite 210, West Nyack, New York 10994 as her representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

DUEMMEN GmbH & CO. KG

Date 4/6 95

Name: Title:

Christoph Dümmen Mænadind Dimerton

Dümmen Chilipin (1990) Decimologis (1900)

Talefor (4-42) 0 25 43 / 92 99-0

Telelax (+43) 0 28 43 / 31 77

**RECORDED: 02/02/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002913 FRAME: 0331